## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chemical Information Services, Inc.		02/16/2005	CORPORATION: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tributary Group Partnership, LLC	
Street Address:	50 Kennedy Plaza	
Internal Address:	c/o Providence Equity Partners, Inc.	
City:	Providence	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02903	
Entity Type:	limited liability company: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78485712	SOURCE2SOURCE
Serial Number:	78507591	CHEMICAL INFORMER
Registration Number:	2189468	PATHFINDER

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900020134

Fax Number: (203)975-7180

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-353-6834

Email: clondon@EdwardsAngell.com

Correspondent Name: Edwards & Angell LLP Address Line 1: 301 Tresser Boulevard Address Line 2: c/o Christina London

Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christina London

Signature: /christina london/

Date:	02/22/2005
Total Attachments: 2	
source=CIS TM assignment#page1.tif	
source=CIS TM assignment#page2.tif	

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, CHEMICAL INFORMATION SERVICES, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, having a place of business at 9101 LBJ Freeway, Suite 310, Dallas TX 75243 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the trademarks and trademark applications and registrations listed in Appendix A;

WHEREAS, Tributary Group Partnership, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at c/o Providence Equity Partners, Inc., 50 Kennedy Plaza, Providence, RI 02903 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in the trademarks and trademark registrations listed in Appendix A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the identified trademark applications and registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby grants and assigns unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in the trademarks listed in Appendix A together with the goodwill symbolized by the trademarks and the identified U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations, including the right to sue for past damages.

CHEMICAL INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.

Dated: February 16, 2005

Name: Ronald D. Schwarz

Title: President

# Appendix A

Trademark	Ser/Reg No.	Goods/Services
PATHFINDER	2,189,468	"Computer software for linking chemical intermediates with their end products," in Class 9; and "Printed books, directories and catalogs pertaining to chemicals and chemical suppliers," in Class 16
SOURCE2SOURCE (Stylized)  SOURCE2SOURCE (Stylized)	78/485,712	"Computer software that allows chemical manufacturers to update and maintain their production information online," in Class 9
CHEMICAL INFORMER	78/507,591	Newsletter published and distributed electronically to the chemical industry, in Class 16

BOS\_478263.1

**RECORDED: 02/22/2005**